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Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $100,000 or More in Value-continued 

Name of Works 

Building-
Clutha Valley Development: Cromwell Town Centre: Lot 77: Hayward and 

Bracegirdle 
NZPO: Big Hill Radio Services Building, Oamaru 

Justice: Durham Court, Tauranga: Fit-out 

NZPO: Razorback Radio Station: Services Building, Hampden 

Energy-NZED: New Plymouth Power Station: sheet metal and lagging 
workshop 

Police: new Police Station, Warkworth 

Clutha Valley Development: Cromwell Town Centre: Lot 47, NZR Bus Station 

GOAB: Te Puke Government accommodation 

NZPO: Ashley Forest VHF Station: services building 
NZPO: Glenkens VHF Station: services building 
NZPO: Montserrat VHF Station: services building 
Police: Sydenham Police Station, Christchurch: additional accommodation 

New Zealand Fire Service Commission: Morrinsville Fire Station 

Defence: Waiouru ATG: Artillery simulator building 
Defence: Trentham Military Camp: Guardhouse 

GOAB: Partitioning for Labour Department, AA House, Willis Street, Wellington 

Ministry of Transport: Vehicle Testing Station, Palmerston North 

Defence: new Senior NCO accommodation: Trentham Military Camp 

GOAB: Matamata Departmental Building 

GOAB: Departmental Building, Taihape 

Education: Southland Community College, Invercargill: west wing extension 

GOAB: Mount Maunganui Departmental Building 

NZPO: Huntly Post Office 

Ministry of Energy-State Coal Mines, Huntly Administration Building 
extensions 

Education: Manawatu Polytechnic: Administration and Teaching Block, Stage 
One 

DSIR/MAF Christchurch: Lincoln Research Centre: CRD Offices and Labs/PEL 
and ADM Computer 

GOAB: Departmental Building, Taumarunui 

Successful Tenderer 

Naylor Love Construction Ltd. 3 tenders 
($127,187-$137,806) 

G. Sangster. 6 tenders ($131,875-
$145,537) 

Alexander Building Contractors Ltd. Only 
tender. 

R. & S. Partnership. 4 tenders ($138,370-
$145,871) 

Roebuck Construction Co. Ltd. 6 tenders 
($147,362-$161,227) 

Accord Builders. 4 tenders ($158,204-
$212,322) 

Breen Construction Co. Ltd. 4 tenders 
($159,250-$198,769) 

Mayhew and Watkins Ltd. 2 tenders 
($159,316-$172,765) 

Task Builders Ltd. Only tender. 
Task Builders Ltd. Only tender. 
Task Builders Ltd. Only tender. 
D. R. Herriot Ltd. 3 tenders ($216,044-

$248,825) 
G. McCartney Building Contractor. 4 

tenders ($228,450-$300,698) 
Hawkins Construction Ltd. Only tender. 
Lark Construction. 2 tenders ($240,409-

$258,957) 
Paynter Interiors Ltd. 7 tenders 

($251,853-$322,893) 
Leader Construction Ltd. 2 tenders 

($253,648-$277,773) 
A. G. Pepper & Son Ltd. 3 tenders 

($330,435-$350,409) 
Stanley Construction Ltd. 4 tenders 

($337,138-$365,484) 
T. and J. Mcllwaine Ltd. 6 tenders 

($365,792-$522,059) 
Naylor Love (Southland) Ltd. 5 tenders 

($772,948-$878,618) 
Ronayne Construction (Tauranga) Ltd. 2 

tenders ($900,660-$956,000) 
McMillan and Lockwood Ltd. 3 tenders 

($972,619-$981,172) 
P. J. McCarthy Builders Ltd. 2 tenders 

($1,184,712-$1,257,564) 
McMillan and Lockwood Ltd. 2 tenders 

($1,211,880-$1,257,990) 
Bradford Construction Co. Ltd. 6 tenders 

$1,299,159-$1,476,373) 
Lyndsay Sole Ltd. 4 tenders ($1,679,957-

$1,761,000) 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

127,187.00 

131,875.00 

137,677.00 

138,370.00 

147,362.89 

158,204.00 

158,250.00 

159,316.00 

164,408.00 
176,263.00 
176,479.00 
216,044.00 

228,450.00 

232,936.00 
240,409.00 

251,853.00 

253,648.00 

330,435.00 

337,138.00 

365,792.00 

772,948.00 

900,660.00 

980,926.00 

1,184,712.00 

1,211,880.00 

1,299,159.61 

1,679,957.05 

T. G. SHADWELL, Commissioner of Works. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $100,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Tairua Lookout microwave station building 

P.O.H.Q. 3/2521/3 

Amount of 

Successful Tenderer Tender 
Accepted 

G. T. Whyte, Whangamata 
$ 

157,432.00 
F. K. McINERNEY, Director-General. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $100,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Tokatea microwave station building 

P.O.H.Q. 3/2521/4 

Amount of 

Successful Tenderer Tender 
Accepted 

G. T. Whyte, Whangamata 
$ 

140,666.00 
F. K. McINERNEY, Director-General. 


