Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$100,000 or More in Value-continued

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Building—	Newlor Love Construction Ltd. 2 tondare	127,187.00
Clutha Valley Development: Cromwell Town Centre: Lot 77: Hayward and Bracegirdle	(\$127,187-\$137,806)	<i>,</i>
NZPO: Big Hill Radio Services Building, Oamaru	G. Sangster. 6 tenders (\$131,875- \$145,537)	131,875.00
ustice: Durham Court, Tauranga: Fit-out	Alexander Building Contractors Ltd. Only tender.	137,677.00
NZPO: Razorback Radio Station: Services Building, Hampden	R. & S. Partnership. 4 tenders (\$138,370- \$145,871)	138,370.00
energy-NZED: New Plymouth Power Station: sheet metal and lagging	Roebuck Construction Co. Ltd. 6 tenders	147,362.89
workshop Police: new Police Station, Warkworth	(\$147,362-\$161,227) Accord Builders. 4 tenders (\$158,204- \$212,322)	158,204.00
Clutha Valley Development: Cromwell Town Centre: Lot 47, NZR Bus Station		158,250.00
GOAB: Te Puke Government accommodation	Mayhew and Watkins Ltd. 2 tenders (\$159,316-\$172,765)	159,316.00
NZPO: Ashley Forest VHF Station: services building	Task Builders Ltd. Only tender.	164,408.00
VZPO: Glenkens VHF Station: services building	Task Builders Ltd. Only tender.	176,263.00
VZPO: Montserrat VHF Station: services building Police: Sydenham Police Station, Christchurch: additional accommodation	Task Builders Ltd. Only tender. D. R. Herriot Ltd. 3 tenders (\$216,044-	176,479.00 216,044.00
New Zealand Fire Service Commission: Morrinsville Fire Station	\$248,825) G. McCartney Building Contractor. 4 tenders (\$228,450-\$300,698)	228,450.00
Defence: Waiouru ATG: Artillery simulator building Defence: Trentham Military Camp: Guardhouse	Hawkins Construction Ltd. Only tender. Lark Construction. 2 tenders (\$240,409-	232,936.00 240,409.00
GOAB: Partitioning for Labour Department, AA House, Willis Street, Wellington	\$258,957) Paynter Interiors Ltd. 7 tenders (\$251,853-\$322,893)	251,853.00
Ministry of Transport: Vehicle Testing Station, Palmerston North	Leader Construction Ltd. 2 tenders	253,648.00
Defence: new Senior NCO accommodation: Trentham Military Camp	(\$253,648-\$277,773) A. G. Pepper & Son Ltd. 3 tenders (\$330,435-\$350,409)	330,435.00
GOAB: Matamata Departmental Building	Stanley Construction Ltd. 4 tenders	337,138.00
GOAB: Departmental Building, Taihape	(\$337,138-\$365,484) T. and J. McIlwaine Ltd. 6 tenders (\$365,792-\$522,059)	365,792.00
Education: Southland Community College, Invercargill: west wing extension	Naylor Love (Southland) Ltd. 5 tenders	772,948.00
GOAB: Mount Maunganui Departmental Building	(\$772,948-\$878,618) Ronayne Construction (Tauranga) Ltd. 2 tenders (\$900,660-\$956,000)	900,660.00
NZPO: Huntly Post Office	McMillan and Lockwood Ltd. 3 tenders (\$972,619-\$981,172)	980,926.00
Ministry of Energy—State Coal Mines, Huntly Administration Building extensions	P. J. McCarthy Builders Ltd. 2 tenders (\$1,184,712-\$1,257,564)	1,184,712.00
Education: Manawatu Polytechnic: Administration and Teaching Block, Stage One	(\$1,21,25,304) McMillan and Lockwood Ltd. 2 tenders (\$1,211,880-\$1,257,990)	1,211,880.00
SIR/MAF Christchurch: Lincoln Research Centre: CRD Offices and Labs/PEL and ADM Computer	Bradford Construction Co. Ltd. 6 tenders \$1,299,159-\$1,476,373)	1,299,159.61
GOAB: Departmental Building, Taumarunui	Lyndsay Sole Ltd. 4 tenders (\$1,679,957–	1,679,957.05

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of \$100,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Tairua Lookout microwave station building	G. T. Whyte, Whangamata	157,432.00
P.O.H.Q. 3/2521/3	F. K. MCINERNEY, Director-General.	

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of \$100,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Tokatea microwave station building	G. T. Whyte, Whangamata	140,666.00
	F. K. MCINERNEY,	Director-General.

P.O.H.Q. 3/2521/4